

**IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA  
AT HYDERABAD**

**MONDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

**:PRESENT:**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NAGESH BHEEMAPAKA**

**IA No. 1 OF 2026  
IN  
TRCMP NO: 104 OF 2026**

**Between:**

Smt. Bala Navya, W/O BALA SRAVAN KUMAR, aged about 27 year, occupation house hold, R/O H.No.4-2-293, NTPC, Ramagundam Mandal, Peddapalli District. T.G. permanent address. H.No.1-3, 4th floor, Hydershawkote village, Gandipet Mandal, Ranga Reddy District. Pin- 500091. Temparary address.

...Petitioner  
(Petitioner in TRCMP 104 OF 2026  
on the file of High Court)

**AND**

Bala Sravan Kumar, S/o B. Rajalingam, Age - 32 years, Occ - Private Employee R/o H.No. 15-1-107, Thilak Nagar, Godavarikhani, Ramagundam Mandal of Peddapalli District

...Respondent  
(Respondents in-do-)

**Counsel for the Petitioner : SRI V SARAF SUDHAKAR  
Counsel for the Respondent : NONE APPEARED**

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay the proceedings in the HMOP No.156 of 2024 pending before the Senior Civil Judge, at Godavarikhani, pending disposal of TRCMP No. 104 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of the above mentioned counsel, the Court made the following;

**ORDER:**

**There shall be stay of all further proceedings in H.M.O.P.No.156 of 2024, on the file of the Senior Civil Judge at Godavarikhani, till 04.05.2026.**

**Sd/- P.C.SULEKHA DEVI  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**//TRUE COPY//**

**SECTION OFFICER**

**To,**

1. Bala Sravan Kumar, S/o B. Rajalingam, Age - 32 years, Occ - Private Employee R/o H.No. 15-1-107, Thilak Nagar, Godavarikhani, Ramagundam Mandal of Peddapalli District  
**(By SPAD)**
2. One CC to SRI. V SARAF SUDHAKAR Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

**HIGH COURT**

**NBK,J**

**DATED: 09/03/2026**



**ORDER**  
**IA.NO.1 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**TRCMP.No.104 of 2026**

**STAY**